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Field Report

Customer: 
Eaton Corp.
 


2564 Durham Road 


 Roxboro, NC 27573
Contact:
 Mike Riley
Phone: 
 
336-503-6631
Email:

 
     Date:  5/10/12
          Project #: 
Sales Order #:
            Serial #: 20030167
           Model #: ODR-9000

AEI Crew:  Bill B. & Mark P.
SCOPE OF PROJECT:        Installation – (Service) – Warranty – Demo – Delivery - Engineering 

1) Installed blast gates with screen caps on two 10” lines
a. Adjusted gates to 1/2 open.
2) Completed air flow balance.

a. See tables below:

	Machine 5
	Machine 3
	Machine1
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	ODR-9000

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Machine 6
	Machine 4
	Machine 2
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	


	
	
	Location #
	Absolent Inlet
	
	
	
	

	
	
	Test Point
	VP
	V
	CFM
	
	
	

	
	
	1
	0.59
	3076
	6708
	
	
	

	
	
	2
	0.72
	3398
	7410
	
	
	

	
	
	3
	0.77
	3514
	7663
	
	
	

	
	
	4
	0.75
	3468
	7563
	
	
	

	
	
	5
	0.81
	3605
	7860
	
	
	

	
	
	6
	0.66
	3254
	7095
	
	
	

	
	
	7
	 
	0
	0
	
	
	

	
	
	8
	 
	0
	0
	
	
	

	
	
	Average
	0.72
	3390
	7393
	
	
	

	
	
	Duct Area:
	2.18
	
	 
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	Length
	Width
	Area SF
	
	
	
	

	
	
	 
	 
	0.00
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	Diameter
	 
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	20
	2.18
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Location #
	Machine 1
	
	
	Location #
	Machine 2
	

	Test Point
	VP
	V
	CFM
	
	Test Point
	VP
	V
	CFM

	1
	0.76
	3491
	685
	
	1
	0.78
	3537
	694

	2
	0.68
	3303
	648
	
	2
	0.75
	3468
	681

	3
	0.77
	3514
	690
	
	3
	0.68
	3303
	648

	4
	 
	0
	0
	
	4
	 
	0
	0

	5
	 
	0
	0
	
	5
	 
	0
	0

	Average
	0.74
	3437
	675
	
	Average
	0.74
	3437
	675

	Duct Area:
	0.20
	
	 
	
	Duct Area:
	0.20
	
	 

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Length
	Width
	Area SF
	
	
	Length
	Width
	Area SF
	

	 
	 
	0.00
	
	
	 
	 
	0.00
	

	
	Diameter
	 
	
	
	
	Diameter
	 
	

	
	6
	0.20
	
	
	
	6
	0.20
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Location #
	Machine 3
	
	
	Location #
	Machine 4
	

	Test Point
	VP
	V
	CFM
	
	Test Point
	VP
	V
	CFM

	1
	1.25
	4478
	879
	
	1
	1.10
	4200
	824

	2
	1.02
	4045
	794
	
	2
	1.06
	4123
	809

	3
	1.01
	4025
	790
	
	3
	1.04
	4084
	802

	4
	 
	0
	0
	
	4
	 
	0
	0

	5
	 
	0
	0
	
	5
	 
	0
	0

	Average
	1.09
	4188
	822
	
	Average
	1.07
	4136
	812

	Duct Area:
	0.20
	
	 
	
	Duct Area:
	0.20
	
	 

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Length
	Width
	Area SF
	
	
	Length
	Width
	Area SF
	

	 
	 
	0.00
	
	
	 
	 
	0.00
	

	
	Diameter
	 
	
	
	
	Diameter
	 
	

	
	6
	0.20
	
	
	
	6
	0.20
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Location #
	Machine 5
	
	
	Location #
	Machine 6
	

	Test Point
	VP
	V
	CFM
	
	Test Point
	VP
	V
	CFM

	1
	0.62
	3154
	619
	
	1
	0.67
	3278
	643

	2
	0.60
	3102
	609
	
	2
	0.60
	3102
	609

	3
	0.58
	3050
	599
	
	3
	0.65
	3229
	634

	4
	 
	0
	0
	
	4
	 
	0
	0

	5
	 
	0
	0
	
	5
	 
	0
	0

	Average
	0.60
	3102
	609
	
	Average
	0.64
	3204
	629

	Duct Area:
	0.20
	
	 
	
	Duct Area:
	0.20
	
	 

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Length
	Width
	Area SF
	
	
	Length
	Width
	Area SF
	

	 
	 
	0.00
	
	
	 
	 
	0.00
	

	
	Diameter
	 
	
	
	
	Diameter
	 
	

	
	6
	0.20
	
	
	
	6
	0.20
	


3) Sealed all test hopes with aluminum tape.

Please feel free to call with any concerns.

Review, comment as needed, sign and e-mail (or fax) signed page only back to myself or Bob Venezia.  
Thanks,
Bill Boisvert
Bill Boisvert - Cell (919) 971-3910
Project Manager – Avani Environmental
E-mail bboisvert@avanienvironmental.com
CUST0MER REMARKS: _____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

Customer Signature: _________________________________________Date:___________________
Title or Department: ________________________________________________________________
Avani Environmental intl. Inc.   95 Cypress Drive, Youngsville, NC   27596                        

PHONE: (919) 570-2862 FAX: (919) 570-2863

www.avanienvironmental.com
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